

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25451/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2011 in ITA No.103/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T.& ANR.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
M/S LUWA INDIA P.LTD.	Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)	

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25452 of 2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
-------------------	--

For Respondent(s)	Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv. Mr. R.K. Rahavan, Adv. Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
-------------------	--

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Dismissed.

In view of Para 11 of CBDT Instruction No. 3 of 2011 dated 9th February, 2011, liberty is granted to the Department to move the High Court by way of review.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]	[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master	Court Master	